
 
 
 

 

 

Strikers Primary School Cricket 
Western Suburbs Zone Coach Contact List 

 

B Grade 
Saturday Morning Matches  

 
Team Name Email Phone 

Allenby Gardens  
Primary School Simon Krieg simon.krieg48@schools.sa.edu.au 0499 515 334 

Grange Primary School Lucius Thaller luke.thaller@befownd.com.au 0427 638 781 

Largs Bay School Simon Hill orval6.2@gmail.com 0419 119 127 

Nazareth School  Lukas 
Antoniadis  lukas.antoniadis@nazareth.catholic.edu.au 0402 401 672 

Portside  
Christian College Ben Cheney ben.cheney@gmail.com 0402 355 203 

Star of the Sea Kristen Victory kvictory@star.catholic.edu.au 08 8115 7400  

 
Year 2/3 – Flinders Park 

Saturday Morning Matches – 8:30am 
 

Team Name Email Phone 

Grange Primary School 1 Morgan Drinic crossleymvp@gmail.com 0431 787 915 

Grange Primary School 2 Kate Cundy katestef1@hotmail.com 0423 664 808 

Largs Bay Primary School Kira Wilson kira@gemplanning.com.au 0430 110 260 

St Francis School James Daley jdaley@sflockleys.catholic.edu.au 0433 002 141 

Tenison Woods  
Catholic School Wade Hall wnhall03@gmail.com 0416 783 356 

Forbes Primary School Alexander 
Beckington alexander.beckington148@schools.sa.edu.au 0491 138 434 

Star of the Sea Kristen 
Victory kvictory@star.catholic.edu.au 08 8115 7400  
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Year 2/3 – Ledger Reserve 
Saturday Morning Matches – 8:30am 

 

Team Name Email Phone 
Kilkenny Primary  

School 1 
Angus Strachan 
Emily Berryman 

Stra0117@gmail.com  
Emily.berryman@flyingdoctor.net 

0438 189 701 
0408 850 927 

Kilkenny Primary  
School 2 

Rory Spreckley 
Callum Rhode 

roryspreckley@gmail.com 
rohdunda@gmail.com 

0433 292 812 
0417 404 068 

Lockleys North  
Primary School 1 Martin Hamlyn martin.hamlyn@gmail.com 08 8443 5544 

Lockleys North  
Primary School 2 

Martin Hamlyn martin.hamlyn@gmail.com 08 8443 5544 

Nazareth Catholic 
Community  Lukas Antoniadis  lukas.antoniadis@nazareth.catholic.edu.au 0402 401 672 

St Michael's College 
Primary - Gold Paul Modra  pmodra@policecu.com.au 0438 859 764 

St Michael's College 
Primary - Blue Mitchell Bacon mitchell.bacon33@gmail.com 0409 805 808 

St Michael's College 
Primary - Maroon 

Pete Garden  pete.garden@rugby.com.au  0405 836 204 

St Michael’s College 
Primary - White    

Torrensville  
Primary School David Peterson David.Peterson815@schools.sa.edu.au 0428 125 118 
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